

\$~ 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016 & CM 46607/2016

GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, St. Counsel
for DDA.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar, Adv.
for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.07.2017

Mr. Sabharwal seeks further time to file counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.1, DDA. Another six weeks time, as prayed, is granted. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed a week before the adjourned date of hearing.

Put up on 20th March, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 20, 2017

srb