

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016 & CM APPL. 46607/2016 (*for stay*)

GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendera Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kr. Bharnagar, Adv.
for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

13.11.2018

Mr. Jitendera Chaudhary submits that Dr. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner, is unwell and suffering from throat infection.

Accordingly, renotify on 28th February, 2019.

In the meanwhile the petitioner is directed to file his rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

bh