



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016 and CM APPL. 46607/2016

**GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Adv.

versus

**DDA AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar,  
Adv. for R2&3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**24.10.2024**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 28.01.2025.

**(By ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024**

**Ch**