



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016 and CM APPL. 46607/2016

**GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi and Mr. Alok  
Kothari, Advocates.

versus

**DDA AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar,  
Advocate for R2 and R3.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the present matter will require some time.
2. It is already 5.40 PM
3. No time left.
4. Re-notify on 15.09.2025 in the top 20 matters.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 29, 2025/jg**