



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016 and CM APPL. 46607/2016

**GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

DDA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar,
Advocate for R2 and R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

1. Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prays for adjournment on the ground that Mr. Manish Gandhi, the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, re-notify on 06.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/jg