



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11812/2016, CM APPL. 46607/2016

GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION.....Petitioner

Through: Adv Rishika Nagpal and Adv Alok
Kothari

versus

DDA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar, Advs. for
R-2&3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
15.05.2026.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/DM