



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11812/2016 & CM APPL. 46607/2016**
GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Mr. Ankit Kanoj
and Ms. Simran Yadav, Advs.

versus

DDA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA
and Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatnagar, Adv.
for D-2 & D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List the matter before Roster Bench on 14.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 15, 2026